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40 years and moving forward
fohn R, Kasich, Governor

Mary Taylar, Lt. Governor
Scott ). Nally, Director

December 5, 2012

Joretta Frohring

Nelson Ledges Quarry Park
11835 Bell Rd.

Newbury, OH 44065

Subject: Rescinding Violation - TCR

Dear Joretta Frohring:

DL

PORTAGE COUNTY

NELSON LEDGES QUARRY PARK
NON-COMMUNITY, TRANSIENT PWS
PWS ID # OHE6748912

VIO ID: 6187310

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) on 11/20/2012 for the monitoring period of October 2012. The samples
were collected on 10/24/2012 but the results were labeled as repeat instead of routine.

The violation has been rescinded and the public notice sent with the notice of violation referenced

above does not need to be issued at this time.

Please ensure future sampie results are submitted as required. If you have any questions, please

contact this office at 330-963-1182.

Sincerely,

Laurel Ljubi ¥
Environmental Specialist

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cC: Portage County Health Department

MNortheast District Office » 2110 East Aurora Road = Twinshurg, OH 44087-1924
www.epa.chio.gov = (330) 963-1200 » (330) 487-0769 {fax)



